by the contractor for any reason whatsoever, the Security Deposit shall be forfeited. Also, in 
case the premature withdrawal is without at least one month’s notice, additionally the 
maintenance charges for the last two months shall also be forfeited. 

6. Tender Cost: Cost of the tender document in Rs. 5250/- (Rupees Five thousand two hundred 
fifty only) by person and Rs. 5775/- (Rupees Five thousand seven hundred seventy five only) 
by post. The payment for the cost of the tender document shall be made as Demand Draft on 
any Scheduled Bank/Nationalized bank of RBI in favour of RailTel Corporation of India Ltd., 
payable at Delhi/Mumbai/Kolkata/Secunderabad as the case may be.